

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: EBTTG25

(24 pieces) Timeless sundae - 0.25 liters



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 24 Pieces Timeless Sundae (0.25 Liters)

1. General Information

The 24 Pieces Timeless Sundae is a premium quality serving dish designed for presenting desserts, particularly ice cream sundaes. Made from durable materials, these bowls are functional for various occasions, from casual desserts to formal events.

2. Safety Information

- **WARNING:** Handle with care to avoid breakage. Do not use if cracked or damaged.
- Ensure that the product is cleaned before first use to prevent contamination.
- Not suitable for microwave or oven use. Use only for intended purposes.
- Keep out of reach of children when not in use. The material may pose choking hazards if small pieces break off.
- Wash with non-abrasive cloth and gentle detergents to avoid surface damage.

3. Product Specifications

- Name: Timeless Sundae Bowl
- Volume: 0.25 liters
- Quantity: 24 pieces
- Material: Polypropylene (PP)
- Color: Transparent
- Diameter: 10 cm
- Height: 7.5 cm
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove all sundae bowls from the packaging.
2. Inspect each bowl for any damages or imperfections.
3. Rinse the bowls with warm water.
4. Allow the bowls to dry before using them for serving desserts.
5. Arrange the bowls on a table or serving area, ensuring stability.

5. Operation

- Use the bowls for serving ice cream, desserts, and other suitable culinary creations.
- Fill each bowl up to the 0.25-liter mark for optimal presentation.
- Enjoy your desserts, and dispose of any leftover items properly after use.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, rinse the sundae bowls immediately.
- For stubborn stains, soak the bowls in warm soapy water for 10-15 minutes before washing.
- Place the bowls in the dishwasher for easy cleaning; use the top rack for best results.
- Inspect periodically for signs of wear and discard any damaged bowls.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Bowls are cracking or breaking.
Solution: Ensure that the bowls are used within temperature limits and not exposed to sudden temperature changes.
- Issue: Stains that won't come off.
Solution: Use a baking soda paste and scrub gently with a soft sponge.

8. Disposal

This product is recyclable. Dispose of in accordance with local regulations regarding plastic waste. Do not incinerate.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für das 24-teilige Timeless Sundae Set (0,25 Liter)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das 24-teilige Timeless Sundae Set entschieden haben. Dieses Set besteht aus 24 hochwertigen 0,25 Liter Sundae-Bechern, die ideal für den Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben oder für private Feiern geeignet sind. Die Becher sind aus robustem Material gefertigt und lassen sich vielseitig einsetzen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Produktsicherheit: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt nicht in die Hände von Kleinkindern gelangt. Es handelt sich nicht um Spielzeug.
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Verwenden Sie die Becher nicht bei Temperaturen über 70 °C, um Verformungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Die Becher sind nicht für die Spülmaschine geeignet. Reinigen Sie sie von Hand, um ihre Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
- Verpackung: Bewahren Sie die Verpackung für zukünftige Referenzen auf. Entsorgen Sie sie gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Polypropylen
- Fassungsvermögen: 0,25 Liter pro Becher
- Anzahl der Teile: 24 Stück
- Farben: Transparent
- Verwendungszweck: Für Desserts, Eiscreme, Sundaes

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Öffnen Sie die Verpackung vorsichtig und überprüfen Sie den Inhalt auf Vollständigkeit.
2. Stellen Sie die Becher an einem sauberen, trockenen Ort auf, um die beste Hygiene zu gewährleisten.
3. Lagern Sie die Becher gestapelt, um Platz zu sparen und Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

5. Betrieb

Die Becher sind bereit für die Verwendung, sobald sie gereinigt und desinfiziert sind. Füllen Sie die Becher vorsichtig mit Ihren gewünschten Zutaten. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Füllhöhe 0,25 Liter nicht überschreitet.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Becher sofort nach der Verwendung mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Verwenden Sie einen weichen Schwamm oder ein Tuch, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie die Becher an der Luft trocknen, bevor Sie sie wieder lagern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Becher sind deformiert.
- Lösung: Vermeiden Sie übermäßige Hitze und lagern Sie die Becher unter optimalen Bedingungen.
- Problem: Becher zerbrechen bei falscher Handhabung.
- Lösung: Handhaben Sie die Becher vorsichtig und vermeiden Sie Stöße.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Becher am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Kunststoffentsorgung. Achten Sie darauf, die Becher zu recyceln, wenn dies in Ihrer Region möglich ist.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Anschrift: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Handleiding voor het GGM Gastro Timeless Sundae - 0,25 Liters

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de GGM Gastro Timeless Sundae. Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik en is ideaal voor het serveren van verschillende desserts en ijsgerechten. Het biedt een elegante presentatie en is samengesteld uit hoogwaardig materiaal dat duurzaamheid garandeert.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik volgens de richtlijnen: Volg de instructies in deze handleiding zorgvuldig op om veilig gebruik te garanderen.
- Kinderen: Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongevallen te voorkomen.
- Schade: Controleer het product op beschadigingen voordat u het gebruikt. Gebruik het niet als het defect of beschadigd is.
- Verwarmingsapparaten: Plaats het product niet in de buurt van open vlammen of hete oppervlakken om brandgevaar te voorkomen.
- Vaatwasser: Controleer de geschiktheid voor vaatwasmachines en gebruik alleen de aangeduide instellingen om beschadiging te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Producttype: Sundae glas
- Inhoud: 0,25 liter
- Materiaal: Glas
- Aantal stuks: 24

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Verpakking openen: Haal de Sundae-glazen voorzichtig uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer op beschadigingen: Inspecteer elk stuk op breuken of barsten.
3. OPBERGLOCATIE: Bewaar de glazen op een droge en veilige plaats waar ze niet kunnen vallen of beschadigd raken.
4. Schoonmaken: Was de glazen vóór gebruik met warm zeepwater om eventuele vuilresten van de fabricage te verwijderen.

5. Bediening

1. Vul de Sundae glazen met de gewenste ingrediënten zoals ijs, siropen en toppings.
2. Serveer onmiddellijk voor de beste ervaring.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de glazen op een stabiele ondergrond staan om morsen te voorkomen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Voor reiniging: Spoel de glazen af onder warm stromend water om restanten te verwijderen.
- Vaatwasser: De glazen zijn vaatwasmachinebestendig. Plaats ze in de bovenste lade voor optimale zorg.
- Handwas: Gebruik een zachte spons en een mild afwasmiddel voor handmatige reiniging. Vermijd agressieve schuurmiddelen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Glasbreuk: Bij breuk, niet gebruiken en veilig weggooien.
- Residu: Als er vlekken blijven hangen, gebruik dan een mengsel van azijn en water om dit op te lossen.
- Stabieliteit: Zorg ervoor dat de oppervlaktes waarop de glazen staan vlak en stabiel zijn.

8. Afvoer

- Recycling: Glas kan worden gerecycled. Zorg ervoor dat het goed wordt gescheiden van ander afval.
- Afval: Gooi gebroken of onbruikbare glazen op de juiste manier weg in een daarvoor bestemde glascontainer.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Conjunto de 24 Copas de Sundae 0.25 Litros

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Conjunto de 24 Copas de Sundae de 0.25 Litros. Este producto es ideal para servir helados, postres y cócteles. Déjese llevar por su diseño atemporal y funcional que realza cualquier presentación de alimentos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es sólo para uso en interiores y exteriores; no exponer a temperaturas extremas.
- Evitar contacto con superficies afiladas para prevenir daños.
- No utilizar sobre fuentes de calor directas.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar riesgos de daño o lesiones.
- Lavar antes del primer uso para garantizar la higiene.
- Revisar el estado de las copas regularmente; no utilizar si hay grietas o daños visibles.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Plástico, apto para alimentos
- Capacidad: 0.25 Litros
- Cantidad: 24 piezas
- Dimensiones: 10 cm de diámetro x 12 cm de altura
- Color: Transparente
- Uso: Reutilizable y lavable en lavavajillas

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación. Simplemente retire las copas de su embalaje y colóquelas en el área deseada para su uso. Asegúrese de que el lugar esté limpio y seco antes de su colocación.

5. Operación

1. Lave las copas antes de usarlas por primera vez.
2. Llene las copas con su helado o postre preferido.
3. Sirva con cucharas o utensilios adecuados.
4. Puede refrigerar y congelar las copas, pero no las exponga directamente a situaciones de calor.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las copas con agua tibia y detergente suave después de cada uso.
- Las copas son aptas para el lavavajillas; se recomienda colocar en la rejilla superior.
- Evitar el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar las copas.
- Almacenar en un lugar seco cuando no están en uso.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si las copas presentan fisuras, desecharlas inmediatamente.
- Si son difíciles de limpiar, remojar en agua caliente con detergente durante unos minutos antes de lavar.
- Para manchas persistentes, utilizar vinagre blanco diluido en agua.

8. Eliminación

Este producto es reciclable. Tras su vida útil, asegúrese de desechar las copas en el contenedor de reciclaje adecuado. No incinerar ni arrojar al medio ambiente.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, asistencia o más información, comuníquese con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestro producto; esperamos que disfrute de su experiencia con las Copas de Sundae.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation pour les coupes de glace intemporelles de 0,25 litre

1. Informations générales

Les coupes de glace intemporelles de 0,25 litre sont conçues pour servir vos desserts glacés préférés avec élégance. Fabriquées à partir de matériaux de haute qualité, elles sont idéales pour toutes les occasions, qu'il s'agisse d'une fête ou d'un simple dessert à la maison.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Manipulation : Utilisez les coupes de manière appropriée pour éviter les blessures. Ne pas les faire tomber.
- Chauffage : Ne pas utiliser dans un four, un micro-ondes ou tout appareil de chauffage.
- Lavage : Ne pas laver avec des produits chimiques abrasifs. Préférer un lavage à la main pour prolonger la durée de vie du produit.
- Risque de casse : Veuillez manipuler avec précaution pour éviter la casse, qui pourrait entraîner des blessures.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Capacité : 0,25 litre
- Matériau : Verre de haute qualité
- Couleur : Transparent
- Dimensions : 10 cm de diamètre, 8 cm de hauteur
- Poids : 150 g

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Emplacement : Choisir un emplacement stable sur une table ou un comptoir.
2. Assemblage : Pas d'assemblage nécessaire. Les coupes sont prêtes à l'emploi.
3. Préparation : Rincez les coupes à l'eau claire avant la première utilisation pour enlever toute poussière ou résidu.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissage : Remplissez les coupes de glace ou de tout autre dessert de votre choix.
- Service : Servez immédiatement pour un meilleur goût et une présentation optimale.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavage : Laver à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse douce et une éponge.
- Séchage : Essuyer avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les rayures.
- Stockage : Stocker dans un endroit sec et frais, éviter les empilements qui pourraient provoquer des rayures.

7. Dépannage

- Problème de casse : Si la coupe se casse, manipuler les morceaux avec précaution pour éviter les blessures.
- Dépôts : Pour les résidus tenaces, immerger dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse pendant 30 minutes avant nettoyage.

8. Élimination

- Élimination : Les coupes en verre doivent être recyclées. Ne pas jeter à la poubelle. Vérifiez les consignes locales de recyclage pour les produits en verre.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto - Set di 24 Sundae da 0,25 Litri

1. Informazioni Generali

Il set di Sundae da 0,25 litri è progettato per servire deliziosi dessert e gelati. Realizzato in materiale di alta qualità, questo set è perfetto per ristoranti, gelaterie e per l'utilizzo domestico.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi alimentari.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare rischi di soffocamento o lesioni.
- Evitare l'esposizione a temperature estreme.
- Non utilizzare in forno, microonde o lavastoviglie se non specificato.
- Ispezionare il prodotto regolarmente per segni di usura o danni. In caso di danneggiamento, interrompere immediatamente l'uso.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Capacità: 0,25 litri per ciotola
- Dimensioni: 10 cm di diametro x 7 cm di altezza
- Colore: Trasparente
- Compatibile con lavaggio a mano

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Rimuovere il set di Sundae dalla confezione.
2. Controllare che tutte le ciotole siano integre e prive di difetti.
3. Lavare con acqua calda e sapone prima del primo utilizzo.
4. Asciugare accuratamente con un panno pulito.

5. Operazione

1. Riempire ciascuna ciotola con il vostro gelato o dessert preferito.
2. Utilizzare guanti o utensili quando si maneggiano alimenti caldi o mani sporche.
3. Servire direttamente dalla ciotola, eventualmente decorando con panna montata o sciroppi.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano in acqua calda con detersivo delicato.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Asciugare all'aria o con un panno morbido.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le ciotole mostrano segni di opacità o scolorimento, considerare la sostituzione.
- In caso di difetti di fabbricazione, contattare l'assistenza clienti.
- Se si nota una perdita di materiale, interrompere immediatamente l'uso.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire secondo le normative locali in materia di rifiuti plastici.
- Non gettare nel pattume domestico se non conforme alle normative di smaltimento dei materiali plastici.

9. Contatti

Per assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania